

Terms and conditions of the Sale Sale notice for sale of immovable properties HDFC Bank Limited House No. 51, Kasturba Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 001.



HDFC BANK LTD.

Regd. Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013
Branch: HDFC Bank House, No.51, Kasturba Road, Bangaluru-560001
Tel:-080-41183000 CIN L65920MH1994PLC080618 Website: www.hdfcbank.com

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Limited (erstwhile HDFC Limited having amalgamated with HDFC Bank Limited by virtue of a Scheme of Amalgamation approved by Hon'ble NCLT-Mumbai vide order dated 17th March 2023) (HDFC) issues e-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) indicated in Column (A) that the below described immovable property(ties) described in Column (C) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical possession of which has been taken as described in column (D) by the Authorised Officer of HDFC, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as per the details mentioned below:

Notice is hereby given to Borrower / Mortgagor(s) / legal heirs, legal representatives (whether known or unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s) and assign(s) of the respective Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s) (since deceased), as the case may be, indicated in Column (A) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in HDFC, Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.hdfcbank.com

*together with further interest @ 18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred up to the date of payment and / or realisation thereof.

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer of HDFC there are no encumbrances in respect of the above immovable properties / Secured Assets.

Date:05.01.2024

Place: Tumkur

Authorised Officer

Sángalore 560 001

Note: The sale notice is published on 01.01.2024 in The New Indian Express and Kannada Prabha (names of the newspaper)



TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE:

HDFC Bank Limited

House No. 51,

Kasturba Road, Bengaluru,

- 1. The particulars in respect of the Immovable Property / Secured Asset specified | Karnatobae hat 0 been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the Authorised Officer / HDFC
- However, the Authorised Officer / HDFC shall not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said
 particulars. The Bidders are therefore requested in their own interest, to satisfy themselves with regard to the above
 and all other relevant details / material information pertaining to the abovementioned Immovable Property / Secured
 Asset, before submitting the bids.
- Statutory dues like property taxes / cess and transfer charges, arrears of electricity dues, arrears of water charges and
 other charges known and unknown in respect to the secured assests being sold, shall be ascertained by the Bidder
 beforehand and the payment of the same shall be the responsibility of the buyer of Secured Assets.
- 4. Wherever applicable, it is the responsibility of buyer of Secured Assets to deduct tax at source (TDS) @ of 1% of the total sell consideration on behalf of the resident owner (seller) on the transfer of immovable property having consideration equal to Rs.50 Lacs and above and deposit the same with appropriate authority u/s 194 I/A of Income Tax Act.
- Sale is strictly subject to the Terms, Conditions and Disclaimers stipulated in the prescribed E-Auction Bid Document,
 Offer Acceptance Letter, Public Notice, terms and conditions mentioned herein below and any other related
 documents.
- Secured Asset is available for inspection on 12.01.2024 and 19.01.2024 between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM
- E-Auction Bid Document can be obtained on-line from the website https://www.disposalhub.com or can be obtained at HDFC Bank House, No.51, Kasturba Road, Bangaluru-560001.
- For any assistance related to inspection of the property, or for obtaining the E-Auction Bid Document and for any other queries, please get in touch with Client Service Delivery Department (CSD) of our Authorised Sales Partner:
 M/s. NexXen Solutions Private Limited, through Helpline Mobile No.: +91-98100 29926, +91-98100 29933, Tel.
 No.: +91-124-4 233 933, E-mail ID: csd@disposalhub.com. or from Authorised Officer of HDFC Ltd, through Telephone No.080-41182283, Mobile No.09449080072 and 080-41182126, Mobile No.07795853045.
- Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be deposited by the bidders through Demand Draft
 / Pay Order in Favour of "HDFC Bank Limited" payable at par in sealed envelope and shall be submitted at HDFC
 House, No.51, Kasturba Road, Bangaluru-560001.
- 10. Minimum bid increment amount is Rs.25,000/-
- 11. The offer amount (to be mentioned in e-auction Bid document) shall be above Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Bid incremental amount indicated above.
- E-Auction Bid Document duly filled in along with the details of payment of EMD shall be submitted at HDFC House, No.51, Kasturba Road, Bangaluru-560001.
- 13. The last date of submission of bids in prescribed e-auction Bid Documents with all necessary documents and EMD in stipulated manner is 06.02.2024.
- Incomplete E-Auction Bid Document or bids with inadequate EMD amount or bids received after the date indicated at Sr. No 9 hereinabove shall be treated as invalid.
- 15. Conditional offers shall be treated as invalid.
- M/s. NexXen Solutions Private Limited would be assisting the Authorized Officer in conducting the auction through an e-bidding process.

www.hdfcbank.com



HDFC Bank Limited House No. 51, Kasturba Road, Bengaluru,

- 17. Upon receipt of Bid with the necessary documents as mentioned therein and in **Karnatake**tic 5 (A) the stipulated date and time mentioned above, a password/ user ID will be provided by M/s. NexXen Solutions Private Limited to eligible bidders / prospective purchasers to participate in the online auction at https://www.disposalhub.com
- 18. Necessary trainings will be provided by M/s. NexXen Solutions Private Limited for the purpose.
- 19. The auction by way of e-bidding will be conducted on the date and time indicated in Column (G).
- 20. The Immovable Property / Secured Asset shall not be sold below the Reserve Price.
- On sale of the property the purchaser shall not have any claim of whatsoever nature against HDFC or its Authorised Officer.
- 22. The e-bidding would commence and end at the time indicated in Column (G) above. However, if a bid is received 5 minutes prior to the closing time indicated therein, it would get extended by five minutes every time a bid is offered. The auction would end if there is no bid for a period exceeding five minutes.
- 23. It shall be at the discretion of the Authorised officer to cancel the auction proceeding for any reason and return the EMD submitted and HDFC will not entertain any claim or representation in that regard from the bidders.
- 24. The Authorized officer has the absolute right to accept or reject the highest and / or all Bid(s) or postpone or cancel the sale, as the case may be without assigning any reasons thereof and also to modify any of the terms and condition of this sale without prior notice.
- 25. The sale shall be conferred on the highest bidder subject to confirmation by Secured Creditor i.e. HDFC
- 26. EMD of successful bidder shall be adjusted and for all other unsuccessful bidders, the same shall be refunded within 10 days from the date of Auction. The Earnest Money Deposit will not carry any interest.
- 27. Along with Bid Documents the Bidder(s) should also attach his/her photo identity proof such as copy of the passport, election commission card, ration card, driving license, copy of the PAN card issued by the Income Tax department etc. and the proof of residence countersigned by the bidder herself/himself.
- 28. The successful bidder shall be required to pay 25% of the offer amount (including the amount of EMD) immediately i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be (as per the amended provisions of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) on confirmation of offer acceptance by HDFC, failing which the EMD amount remitted will stand forfeited. The balance 75% of offer amount shall be paid within 15 days of confirmation of sale by the Authorised officer. If the balance amount is not remitted within stipulated time the amount of 25% will stand forfeited as per the amended provisions of Rule 9(4) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Note:

Bidding in the last minute and second should be avoided in bidders' own interest. Neither HDFC nor the service provider shall be responsible for any lapses / failure (Internet failure, Power failure etc.) on the part of the vendor. In order to ward-off such contingent situation bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back-up power supply or whatever required so that they are able to participate in the auction successfully.

CAUTION NOTE:

Bidders at large are hereby informed that HDFC and its Authorized Officer does not deal in cash transaction with respect to Immovable Property mentioned in the Auction sale notice.

The name and contact details of the agency / broker, if any, authorized by HDFC to deal with sale of Immovable property can be obtained only from the office of HDFC at the address mentioned above.

Bangalore

For HDFC Bank Ltd.

(Yogesh N) Authorised Officer

Date: 05.01.2024 Place:Tumkur

www.hdfcbank.com

Ph: 080-27833730 E-Mail: itstaff ulb_heolagodi@yahoo.com

ಸಂಖೇಹೆ ನ ಗ /ತಾ ತಾ/ಟೆ ನೋ /ಸಿ.ಆರ್ /2023-24 DESCR: 29 12 2023

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪದ್ರಕ್ ಪ್ರೂಕ್ಕೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ)

ಹೆಬ್ಬಗೋಡಿ ನಗರಸಭೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ 2022–23ನೇ 15ನೇ ಹಣಕಾಸು, 2016–17. ಮತ್ತು 2017-18 ಎಸ್.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ಹಣಣಾಸು. 2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಶೇ.24.10ರ (ಶೇ.17.15) ಎಸ್.ಸಿ. ಎಸ್.ಪಿ. ಯೋಜನೆ, 2023-24ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಶೇ.5ರ ಯೋಜನೆಯ ಎಸ್.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ಮುಕ್ತ ನಿಧಿ ಮತ್ತು 2023–24ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ನಗರಸಧಾ ನಿಧಿ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಒಟ್ಟು 24 ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳು ಒಟ್ಟು ರೂ. 615.35 ಲಕ್ಷ (ಕನಿಷ್ಠ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 2.5 ಲಕ್ಷ್ಟ್ ಗರಿಷ್ಠ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 81.90ಲಕ್ಷ) ಗಳನ್ನು ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುವುದಕ್ಕೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಣೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕತೆ ನಿಯಮ 1999 ಮತ್ತು ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿ 2000 ಹಾಗೂ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಕೆ.ಡಬ್ಲ್ಯೂ-1,23 ಮತ್ತು ಕೆಜಿ-10 ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಗಳಂತೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಕ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಂದ್ರ/ ಸರಬರಾಜುದಾರರಿಂದ ಐಟಿಂವಾರು ಟಿಂಡರ್ ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಮೂರ್ಡಾವಧಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್ನ್ಸ್ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 01.01.2024 ರಿಂದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 16.01.2024 ಸಂಜೆ 5.30 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ ಕೆ.ಪಿ.ಪಿ ಮೋರ್ಟಲ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ, ಟೆಂಡರ್ನನ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಐಡ್ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 18.01.2024 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಗೆ 11.30ಕ್ಕೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ:20.01.2024 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಗೆ 11.30 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ www.hebbagodicity.mrc.gov.in or https://kppp.karnataka.gov.inವಲ್ಲಿ ವೀಕ್ಷಿಸಬಹುದು ಹಾಗೂ ಯಾವುದೇ ರೀತಿ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಥವಾ ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿಯಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆ.ಪಿ.ಪಿ ಶೋರ್ಟಲ್ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತ್ರ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.

지않/-ಆಡಳಿತಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

The land ಪೌರಾಯುಕ್ರರು

ನ್ಯಕರಸಭೆ, ಹೆಬ್ಬಗೋಡಿ ಮಸಂಪ್ರಮತ್ತು/2791/ಎಷ್ಟವರತ್ನು/2021-24 ನಗರಸಭೆ, ಹೆಬ್ಬಗೋಡಿ

THE COMPLETE SECTION OF THE COMPLETE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY O

ನೊಂದಣೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ KOL-S243-2012-13 ದಿನಾಂಕ:15-03-2013

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಯತ್ತ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ) Website : www.kimskoppal.com email :directorkimskoppal@gmail.com

Office: 08539 225522 Office: 08539-225523

NO.KIMS/KOPPAL/SUP/TENDER/8,9,10811/2023-24/916 Date: 27.12.2023

E-TENDER-NOTIFICATION

Koppai Institute of Medical Sciences invites Tenders for supply of Equipments. Instruments to Various Department District Teaching Hospital KIMS Koppa in a two bid system from eligible tenderers through e-procurement portal of Government of Karnataka http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in.

Government of Karnataka Intp://kppp karrataka.gov.in Tender No.1) KIMS/KOPPAL/TENDER/ RADIOLOGY/8/ 2023-24 Particulars: Supply of Radiology Department Equipments/ Instruments, Approx Tender Value Rs. 45.00 Lakhs. 2) KIMS/ KOPPAL/TENDER/ANASTHESIA/9/2023-24. Particulars Supply of

Anesthesia Department Equipments/instruments, Approx Tender Value Rs. 87.00 Lakhs. 3) KIMS/KOPPAL/TENDER/G.MEDICINE/10/2023 24. Particulars: Supply of General Medicine Department Equipments/ Instruments. Approx Tender Value Rs. 28.00 Lakhs. 4) KIMS/KOPPAL/TENDER/PSYCHIATRY/11/2023-24. Particulars. Supply of Psychiatry Department Equipments/Instruments, Approx Tender Value

Rs. 11.70 Lakhs.

1) Tender documents may be download from the e-procurement portal from 30/12/2023 @ 11.30 AM

2) Tender must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16/01/2024 @ 5.30 PM

Further information may be obtained from the above office during office hours & also from E-Procurement Website: https://kppp.kamataka.gov.in and this office web-site www.kimskoppal.kar.nic.in

Sd- Dean cum Directors,

20 33

0, 6

15 00

12

Vo

2

22

3.

ST.

9

ಚ

Koppal Institute of Medical Science, ICITY Koppal

DIPR/KOPPAL/315/2023-24/DESHPANDE PUBLICITY

HDFC BANK LIMITED

HDFC BANK Regd. Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013 Branch: #51, HDFC House, Kasturba Road, Bangalore 560 001

Tel:-080-41183000 CIN L65920MH1994PLC080618 Website: www.hdfcbank.com

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (Sale through e-bidding only)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Limited (erstwhile HDFC Limited having amalgamated with HDFC Bank Limited by virtue of a Scheme of Amalgamation approved by HonDle NCLT-Mumbal vide croer dated 17th March 2023) (HDFC) issues E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immovable Assets under the Securifization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) indicated in Column (A) that the below described immovable property(bas) described in Column (C) mortgaged charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical possession of which has been taken as described in column (D) by the Authorised Officer of HDFC Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as per the details mentioned below

Notice is hereby given to Borrower / Mortgagor(s) / legal heirs, legal representatives (whether known or unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s) and assign(s) of the respective Borrowerts)/Mortgagor(s)(since deceased), as the case may be, indicated in Column (A) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.hdfcbank.com

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E&F)	(G)
SI No	Name/s of Borrower(s)/ Mortgager(s)/ Guarantor(s)/	Outstanding dues to be recovered (Secured Debt) [Rs.]*	Description of the Immovable Property / Secured Asset (1 Sq. mtr. is equivalent to 10.76 Sq.ft)	Type of Possession	Reserve Price (Rs.) Earnest Money Deposit (Rs)	Date of Auction and Time
1	Mr. Sheshadri D S (Borrower) Mr.Chandan B (Guarantor)	Loan Account No. (1) 657055757 : Rs.3,53,152/- + (2) 657055764 : Rs.6,45,857/- + (3) 657639608 : Rs.15,604/- + (4) 657840345 : Rs.42,629/- Total Amount : Rs.10,57,242/-(Rupees Ten Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Two Only) as on 31.10,2022	All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Site No.54, Kahta No. 1165/54, PID No. 152500902300120346, Survey No.10 and 17/2, measuring East to West 7.77 meters and North to South 12,19 meters, total measuring 94,71 Square meters, situated at Kesaramadu Village, Urdigere Hobil, Tumkur Taluk, Tumkur District, bounded on. East by: Someone else's property, West by: 30 feet road. North by: 30 feet road, South by: Plot No.55.	Possession	Rs.14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Only) 	08.02.2024 12.00 PM TO 12.30 PM

1. Inspection Date & Time: 12.01.2024 and 19.01.2024 between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM.

2. Minimum bid increment amount: Rs. 25,000/-

3. EMD Amount Submission on or before: 36.02.2024 (Before 5.00 PM)

together with further interest @ 18% p. a. as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. Incurred up to the date of payment and/or realisation thereof. For any assistance related to inspection of the property, or for obtaining the Bid document and for any other queries, please get in touch with Mr.Yogesh.N / Shridhar Chinni official of HDFC Bank Limited through Tel No.080-41182283, 080-41182126 / 9449080072 / 7795853045

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd, there are no encumbrances in respect of the above immovable properties / Secured Assets.

Date: 01.01.2024 Place: Turnkur

For HDFC Bank Ltd. Sd/- Authorized Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd. under SARFAESI Act, 2002

The New Indian Express Dated -01.01.2024

ರಂಗಯ್ಯ ಕೆ.ಎನ್. ಅವರಿಗೆ ರ್ಗಕೃಮ, ಜಾನಪದ ಗೀತಗಾಯನ ನಯ ಪುಲೆ-ಅಕರಯಾನ ಸರಸತಿ ಲ್ಲ ರಂಗಪ್ರಯೋಗವನ್ನು ನವೀನ್ ಭೂಮಿ. ದಿರವರ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರವರ್ಶನಗೊಳ್ಳಲಿದೆ. ತೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶವಿರುವ ಈ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕೆ ಕಲಾಸಕ್ತರು ್ಟಿನ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಆಗಮಿಸಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಯಶಸ್ತ್ರಗೊಳಸಬೇಕೆಂದು ರಂಗ ಸಂಘಟಕ ನಾಟಕಮನೆ ಮಹಾಲಿಂಗು ಮನವಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ,

ಬಸವರಾಜು ನಿಧನ

ಮಧುಗಿರ: ತಾಲೂಕಿನ ದೊಡ್ಡೇರಿ ಹೋಬಳ ಓಬಳಹಳ್ಳ ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಕಿರಿಯ ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ಪಾಠಶಾಲೆಯ ಶಿಕಕ ಬಸವರಾಜು (49) ಹೃದಯಘಾತದಿಂದ ಭಾನುವಾರ ನಿಧನರಾದರು. ಮೃತರಿಗೆ ಪತ್ನಿ ಇಬ್ಬರು ಪುತ್ರಿಯರು ಹಾಗೂ ಅಪಾರ ಬಂಧು ಬಳಗವನ್ನು ಅಗಲಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಮೃತ ಬಸವರಾಜು ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ನೌಕರರ ಸಂಘರ ಸಂಘಟನಾ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಯಾಗಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಎರೆಡು ಬಾರಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರಾಗಿ ಆಯ್ಕೆಯಾಗಿ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡಿ ದ್ದರು. ಇವರ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ರಯ ದೊಡ್ಡೇರಿ ಹೋಬಳಯ ಸ್ರಗ್ಗ ಮ ಪೂಜಾರಹಳ್ಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋಮವಾರ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಕುಟುಂಬ ಮೂಲಗಳು ತಿಳಿಸಿವೆ.

ಕಸನಕ್ಕೆ ಸಹಕಾರಿಯಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದರು.

ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ ಸದಸ್ಯ ಎಚ್. ಮಲ್ಲಿಕಾ ರ್ಜುನಯ್ಯ ಮಾತನಾಡಿ, ಶಾಲಾ ಮಕ್ಕಳಗೆ ಪ್ರೋತ್ಸಾಹ ನೀಡಬೇಕಾದುದು ನಮ್ಮೆಲ್ಲರ ಕರ್ತವ್ಯ. ತುಮಕೂರಿನ ಎಸ್ಐಟಿ ಬಡಾವಣೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಅಶೋಕ ನಗರಕ್ಕೆ ಹೊಂದಿ ಕೊಂಡಈ ಆಜಾದ್ ಪಾರ್ಕ್ ವಿವಿಧಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಮಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಹಕಾರಿಯಾಗಿದೆ. ಮಹಿಳೆಯರು ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳು, ಸಾ.ಚ. ರಾಜ ಕುಮಾರ್ಮಾಶನಾಡಿ, ಪ ಅಥವಾ ಮತ್ಯಾವುದೇ ಚಟುವಟಿಕೆಗಳು ಇಳ್ಳಿ ಇಂ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮಗಳು ಪೋಷಕರು ಮತ್ತು ಮ ಕ್ರಿಯಾತ್ಮಕ ಸಂಬಂಧಗಳನ್ನು ವೃದ್ಧಿಸಲು ಸಂಸ ಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಶಾಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕಲಿಯುವುದು ಅ ಅ ಎಂಬ ಮನೋಭಾವ ದೂರವಾಗಿ ಇತರೇತರೆ ಕೆಗಳಿಗೂ ಆದ್ವತೆ ನೀಡಬೇಕು. ಆಗಮಾನ್ಯವಾ

ಬಜರಂಗದಳ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರ ವೆನೆ

ಕುಣಿಗಲ್: ಪಟ್ಟಣದ ಗುಜಾರಿ ಮೊಹಲ್ಲಾ ಪ್ರದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಗೋ ಹತ್ಯೆ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂಬ ಖಚಿತ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ತೆರಳಿದ್ದ ಬಜರಂಗದಳದ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರ ಮೇಲೆ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಮಾಡಿದ ಪರಿಣಾಮ ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ದರು. ಪಟ್ಟಣದ ಮದ್ದೂರು ರಸ್ತೆಯ ಗುಜಾರಿ ಮೊಹಲ್ಲಾ ಪ್ರದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಆಕ್ರಮವಾಗಿ ಗೋವುಗಳನ್ನು ಒದೆ ಮಾಡು ತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂಬ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಬಹರಂಗದಳದ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರಾದ ಗಿರಿ ಶಾನೆ ಗೌಡ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಇತರ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರು ಮದ್ದೂರು ರಕ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಹೋಗುವ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಇನ್ನೊಂದು ಕೋಮಿನ ಐವತ್ತಕ್ಕಿಂತ ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಮಂದಿ ಯುವಕರು ಕೆಲ್ಲು ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಹಲವಾರು ಸ್ಥಳೀ ಯ ವಸ್ತುಗಳಿಂದ ಆತನ ಮೇಲೆ ಹಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದರು.

ಇದರಿಂದ ಆಕ್ರೋಶಗೊಂಡ ಬಜರಂಗದಳದ

ಯುವಕರು ಕುಣಿಗಲ್ ಪಟಣದ ಹುಚ್ಚು ವೃತ್ತದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ನಡೆಸಿತ್ತನೆ ಹಿಗಳನು ಬಂಧಿಸಬೇಕೆಂದು ಒತ್ತಾಯಿಸಿಯಿಸಿ ಬೇಟ ನೀಡಿದ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಗಾಯಾಳುಗಳ ಗಳು ದಾಖಲಿಸುವ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖ್ಯಾಪಿ ಆರಂಭಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಬಜಬಹ ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಥೆ ಗಿರೀಶ್, ಇತ್ತೀಚೆಗೆ ನಿರಂತರವ್ಯರವ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರ ಮೇಲೆ ಹಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯುತ್ತಿದೆ. ತ್ರಿದೆ. ನ ಹಲವಾರು ಸ್ಥಳಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಗೋ ಹತ್ಮೆ ಮ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಹಲವಾರು ಬಾರಿ ದೂರು ನೀಡಲ್ಡರು ವಿಚಾರವಾಗಿ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಕ್ರಮ ವಹಿಸಬೈಸಬೆ ತ್ಯಾಯಿಸಿದರು. ಹಿಂದೂ ಕಾಯಗಿ ರತ್ಯರಗೆ ರಿಗೆ ಕ

HDFC BANK

ಹೆಚ್ಡಿಎಫ್ಸ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

ನೊಂದಣೆ ಕಲೇರಿ : ಹೆಚ್ಡಾವಿಫ್ ಬ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಹೌಸ್, ಸೇವಾಪತಿ ದಾಪತ್ ಮಾರ್ಗ, ಲೋವರ್ ಪರೇಶ್ (ಪಶ್ಚಿಮ), ಮುಂಬೈ - 400013 ಶಾಖೆ: ನಂ.51, ಹೆಚ್ಡೌಎಫ್ಸ್, ಹೌಸ್, ಕಸ್ತೂರ್ಬ್ರಾ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560001

ದೂರವಾಣೆ: 080-41183000 CIN L65920MH1994PLC080618 ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟ್ರೆಟ್: www.hdfcbank.com

ಇ−ಹರಾಜು ಮಾರಾಟ ಸೂಚನೆ (ಇ-ಬಿಡ್ರಿಂಗ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ ಮಾರಾಟ)

ನೆಕ್ಕೂರಿಟಿ ಇಂಟರೆಸ್ಟ್ (ಎನ್ಫ್ ಫೋರ್ಸ್ ಮೆಂಟ್) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2092ರ ನಿಯಮ 8(6)ರ ನಿಬಂಧನೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಓದಿಕೊಂಡು ಸೆಕ್ಕೂರಿಟೈ ಪೇಷನ್ ಅಂಡ್ ರಿಕನ್ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾನ್ ಆಫ್ ವೈನ್ಯಾನ್ನಿಯಲ್ ಆಸೆಪ್ಟ್ ಮತ್ತು ಎನ್.ಪೋರ್ಸ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಆಫ್ ನೆಕ್ಕೂರಿಟ ಇಂಟರೆಸ್ಟ್ ಆಕ್ಟ್ನ್ 2002ರ ಆಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಿರಾಕ್ತಿ ಸ್ಥತ್ರಗಳ ಮಾರಾಟಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಇ-ಹರಾಯ ಮಾರಾಟ ಪ್ರಕಾಣೆ. ಕೆಲಸಹಿರಾಂಧ ಹೆಚ್ಎಎಫ್ಸ್ ವ್ಯಾಂಕ ರಿವಿಟಿಡ್ ಇದರ ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಯಾಗಿದ್ದ ಎನ್ಸ್ಎಫ್ಸ್-ಮುಂಪೈ ದಿನಾಂಕ 17ನೇ ಮಾರ್ಚ್ 2023 ರಂದು ನಾರಿಗೊಳಿಸಿದ ಅನೇಶದ ಸ್ವಕ್ತರ, ಹೆಚ್ಎಎಫ್ಸ್ ತಳಗಾಂದಾರರು ಹರ್ವಡಿಎಫ್ ಒ ಮ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಮಟೆಡ್ ಬಲ ಅಧಿಕೃತಿ ಪರ್ಧಾರಯಾಗಿದ್ದು ಒಪ್ಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಬಿಡುವು 1705 ಬರ್ಚು ಪ್ರಚಿತ್ರ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ವರ್ಷ ಎನ್ಮಷೋರ್ಸ್ ಬರ್ಚು ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಎನ್ಮಷೋರ್ಸ್ ಬರ್ಚು ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಎನ್ಮಷೋರ್ಸ್ ಬರ್ಚು ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ಷ ಪ್ರ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ಷ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ಷ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ಷ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರವ ಪ್ರಕ್ಷ ಪ್ರವಿ ಪ್ರ ಸಾಮ್ಯಾನ ಇಂಟುಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಭವಿ ನಾರ್ಮನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾಲಂ (ಎ)ಸಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಲಾದ ನಿರ್ದಿಷ್ಟವಾಗಿ ಸಾಲಗಾರ(ಮ)ಂಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಜಾಮೀನಂಡರ(ಮ)ಂಗೆ ತೀಸುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಈ ಕೇಗೆ ಕಾಲಂ (೩)ಸಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯವಾಗಿ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾಲಂ (ಎ)ಸಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಲಾದ ನಿರ್ದಿಷ್ಟವಾಗಿ ಸಾಲಗಾರ(ಮ)ಂಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಜಾಮೀನಂಡರ(ಮ)ಂಗೆ ಎಪರಿಸಲಾದ ವಿವರಿಸಲಾದ ಸ್ಥಿರಾತ್ರ ಸ್ವತ್ತ್ಯಗಳು)ನ್ನು ಸುರಕ್ಷಿತ ಸಾಲಗಾರಂಗೆ ಅಡವಾನ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ, ಹೇಳಿತುತ್ತೇಕ್ಕೆ ಸುರಕ್ಷಿತ ಸಾಲಾಗಾರ ಇದರ ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಯವರಿಂದ ಕಾಲಂ(ಡಿ) ನಲ್ಲಿ ಎರಡಿಸಲಾದ ಸ್ವತ್ತಿತ ಸಂಪ್ರತಿ ಸಾಧೀನವನ್ನು ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತುವ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುವುದು. ರವನಾಕೃತ / ಭೌತಕ ಸ್ವಾಧೀನವನ್ನು ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ, ಈ ಕೆಳಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ ವಿವರಗಳ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಎಲ್ಲಿ ಹೇಗಿದೆಯೋ ಹಾಗೆ ಮತ್ತು 'ಎಲ್ಲಿ ಸುವಿನಂತೋ ಹಾಗೆ' ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುವುದು. ಸಕ್ಕೂರಿಕ ಇಂಟರಸ್ಟ್ (ಎನ್ಫರ್ಫರ್ಜ್ ಮೆಂಟ್) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2002ರ ನಿಯಮ 8(6)ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಲಂ(ಎ)ನಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಿದಂತೆ, ಸಾಲಗಾರ/ ಅಡಮಾನಾಧಾರ(ರು)/ ಕಾನೂಮ ಅಚ್ಚರಾಧಿಕಾರಗಳು, ಕಾನೂಮ ಪತಿನಿಧಿಗಳು (ತೀಂದಿರುವ ಅಥವಾ ತೀಂದಿದ್ದವರು), ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಪಕ(ರು), ನಿರ್ವಾಹಕರು(ಗಳು), ಉತ್ತರಾಧಿಕಾರೀ(ಗಳು) ಮತ್ತು ಅಯಾ ಸಾಲಗಾರ(ರು)/ ಅಡಮಾನುದಾರ(ರು) (ಸತ್ತ ನಂತರ)ದ

ನಿಯೋಜಕ(ರು), ಪ್ರಕರಣದಂತೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಮಾರಾಟದ ವಿವರವಾದ ನಿಯಮಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಪರತ್ನುಗಳಗಾಗಿ, ದಯವಿಟ್ಟು ಸುರಕ್ಷಿತ ಸಾಲಗಾರರ ವರ್ಷಸ್ಥೆಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂದರೆ www.hdfcbank.com ರಲ್ಲಿ ಒದಗಿಸಲಾದ ಲಿಂಕ್ ಅನ್ನು ನೋಡಿ.

Dir.		e man acantement numbered and	(b)	(28)	(Q & APF)	(成)
動が	(ය) නාහrපරර/ පාඛාජයකරර/	(ස) සාර කිලේ , (පුසුණ කව)	್ಯರಾಕ್ರ್ಯಭದ್ರತಾ ಆಭಿಗಳ ವಿವರಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಮೀಸಲು ದೆಲೆ (1 ಚರ್ಮ ಅಂದರೆ 19.76 ಚ.ಆಡಿ)	ಪ್ರಾಧೀನ ದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ	ಮೀಕಲು ಬೆರೆ (ರೂ.) ಇಎಂಡಿ ಮೊತ್ತ (ರೂ.)	ಚರಾವನ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸನಾಯ
	अवस्थानकेदारके क्रीक्ट	(ανμόδικ	ಇವತಿ ಮುಬ ದಾತ್ತು ಬ್ರಮುಬಡುವು ಗಾಭಿಸುಂಡಿದುವ ಅತಿಯ	₽\$4°	ds.14,09,009;-	68.02.202
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ಕ್ರೀ ಶೇಶಾಗ್ರಿ ಡಿ.ಎಸ್ (ಸಾಲಗಾರರು) ಕ್ರೀ ಚಂದನ್ ಬ (ಹಾಮೀಬದಾರರು)	(1) 657055757 : tia.3,53,352/- (2) 657855764 : Cla.6,45,857/- (3) 657839608 : Cla.15,404/- 2585 (4) 657840345 : Cla.42,629/-	ನಿನೇಶನ ನಂ.54, ಖಾತಾ ನಂ.1165/54, ಹಿಡಿದ 15.2509902300120346, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂ.10 ಮತ್ತು 17/2. ಹಿರ್ಗರ್ಣ ಪೂರ್ವದಿಂದ ಪಕ್ಷಿಮಾರ್ಥೆ 7.77 ಬೀಟರ್, ಮತ್ತು ಉತ್ತರದಿಂದ ದಕ್ಷಿಣಕ್ಕೆ 12.19 ಬೀಟರ್, ಹಿಡಿದು ಹಿಳ್ಳಿ ಉರ್ಡಿಗೆರೆ ಹುಟರ್, ತಸರಮನನ ಹಳ್ಳಿ ಉರ್ಡಿಗೆರೆ ಹೋಬಳ್ಳ ತುಮಕೂರು ಹಲ್ಲೂಕು, ತುಮಕೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿದೆ. ಆಸ್ತಿಯ ಚಕ್ಕಬಂದಿ: ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ : ವೇರೆಯವರ ಆಸ್ತಿ ಸಹಿಮಾಕ್ಕೆ : 30 ಆಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ : 30 ಆಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ . ಪತ್ರರಕ್ಕೆ : 30 ಆಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ . ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ : 30 ಆಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ . ಪತ್ರರಕ್ಕೆ : 30 ಆಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ . ಪತ್ರರಕ್ಕೆ : 30 ಆಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ . ಪತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ : ಪಕ್ಕಿಯವರಣೆ . ಪತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ : ಪಕ್ಕಿಯವರಣೆ . ಪತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ : ಪಕ್ಕಿಯವರಣೆ . ಪತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ : ಪಕ್ಕಿಯವರಣೆ . ಪಕ್ಕಿಯವರಣೆ		(ರೂಪಾಯಿ ಹದಿನಾಲ್ಕ್ ಲಕ್ಷಗಳು ಮಾತ್ರೆ) ರೂ.1.48,904/- (ರೂಪಾಯ ಒಂದು ರಕ್ಷದ ಪಲಮ್ಮಾ ಸಾವಿರ ಮಾತ್ರ)	क्रम्बर्ड 12.60 box 12.30d st

1. ಪರಿವೀಕ್ಷಣೆಯ ದಿಕಾಂತ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ: 12.01.2024ರನ್ನು 19.01.2024ರಂದು ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ 11 ರಿಂದ ಸಂಚೆ 4 ರವನೆಗೆ

2. ಕನಿಷ್ಠ ಬರ್ಡ್ ಹೆಚ್ಚಳದ ಮೊತ್ತ: ರೂ.25,000/-

9. ಇಎಂಡ ಮೊತ್ತ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 96.82.2824 ರಂದು ಸಂಚ 5.98 ಗಂಚೆಯಾಗಗೆ. • ಮಂದಿನ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಆಸ್ಪಂತವಾಗುವಂತೆ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ 18% ಪ್ರಾಸಂಗಿಕ ಮೈಗಳು, ಖರ್ಚುಗಳು, ಚಾರ್ಜನೆಗಳು ಇತ್ಯಾದಿ ಪಾವತಿಯಾದ ವಿಣಾಂಕದವರೆಗೆ ಮತ್ತು/ಅಥವಾ ಆ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಮೂಲಿ ನಡೆಯುವುದನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಶುಕ್ ತಿಎಫ್ ಒ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ರಿಮಟೆಡ್ ನ ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಯವರ ಪಕ್ಷನ ಮತ್ತು ಮಾಹಿತಿಯ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಮೇಲೆ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದದ ಕೃತಾನತಿ ಸೃತ್ಯಗಳನ್ನು ಬದ್ರತಾ ಅಕ್ಷಿಗಳನ್ನು ಬೆಡೆ ಯಾವುದೇ ಮಣಭಾರ ಇರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. ಯಾವುದೇ ಇತರೆ ವಿಚಾರಕಗಳಗಾಗಿ ನಮ್ಮ ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಮಾರಾಟ ಪಾಲುದಾರರಾದ ಕ್ರೀ.ಹೋರ್ನೆಕ್ ಎರ್ / ಕ್ರೀ.ಕ್ರೀಥರ್ ಚಿನ್ನಿ ಹೆಚ್.ಡಿಎಫ್ಸ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಜ ನೌಕರರು ಚಲಿ ಘೋರ್ ಸಂ 880-41182283, 880-41182126 / 9449088072 / 7795853045 ಇವರ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.

Person 01.01.2024

ಹಚ್ ಡಿಎಫ್ಸ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಸರ್ಜಿ- ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಅವಕಾರಿ, ಹೆಚ್.ಡಎಫ್ ೩ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಿ, ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸರ್ಫೇಸಿ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 2002ರ ಅಡ್ಡಿಕಲ್ಲಿ

Kannada Prabha Dated > Tumkur